
U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115023.1

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 38

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

RON GENTRY

A JOINT MEMORIAL

REQUESTING THE STATE PARK AND RECREATION DIVISION OF THE ENERGY,

MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT TO REOPEN WILLIE

CHAVEZ STATE PARK.

WHEREAS, Senator Willie Chavez state park is located in

Valencia county between Belen and Rio Grande estates; and

WHEREAS, there are no other state recreation facilities or

campsites in the area that provide citizens and visitors a

chance to enjoy and learn about the Rio Grande bosque habitat;

and

WHEREAS, the state has made a very large and significant

investment in establishment of the park; and

WHEREAS, closure of the park is shortsighted and fiscally

irresponsible since it wastes the money and resources already

invested and insults the senator for whom it was named;



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115023.1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the state park and recreation division

of the energy, minerals and natural resources department be

requested to reopen Willie Chavez state park; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this memorial be

transmitted to the secretary of energy, minerals and natural

resources and the director of the state park and recreation

division.

- 2 -



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115023.1

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 19, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 38

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1.  On page 1, on line 22, after the semicolon delete “and”

and delete lines 23 through 25 in their entirety.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

James Roger Madalena, Chairman



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 4

.115023.1

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 9  For 0  Against

Yes: 9

Excused: Picraux, Ryan, Salazar

Absent: None

M:\HJ038



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 5

.115023.1

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 12, 1997

Mr. President:

Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 38, as amended

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Michael S. Sanchez, Chairman 



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 6

.115023.1

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  10  For  0  Against

Yes: 10

No: None

Excused: None

Absent: None

HJ038C01



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 7

.115023.1

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 17, 1997

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 38

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 8

.115023.1

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: None

Excused: Eisenstadt, Ingle, Lyons, McKibben, Romero

Absent: None

HJ038FC1



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 9

.115023.1

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 18, 1997

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been
referred

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 83

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Shannon Robinson, Chairman 



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 10

.115023.1

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  3  For  2  Against

Yes: 3

No: Ingle, Smith

Excused: Adair, Boitano, Feldman, Vernon

Absent: None

HJ083PA1


