1	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 38
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	RON GENTRY
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A JOINT MEMORIAL
11	REQUESTING THE STATE PARK AND RECREATION DIVISION OF THE ENERGY,
12	MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT TO REOPEN WILLIE
13	CHAVEZ STATE PARK.
14	
15	WHEREAS, Senator Willie Chavez state park is located in
16	Valencia county between Belen and Rio Grande estates; and
17	WHEREAS, there are no other state recreation facilities or
18	campsites in the area that provide citizens and visitors a
19	chance to enjoy and learn about the Rio Grande bosque habitat;
20	and
21	WHEREAS, the state has made a very large and significant
22	investment in establishment of the park; and
23	WHEREAS, closure of the park is shortsighted and fiscally
24	irresponsible since it wastes the money and resources already
25	invested and insults the senator for whom it was named;
	.115023.1

[bracketed material] = delete <u>Underscored material = new</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the state park and recreation division of the energy, minerals and natural resources department be requested to reopen Willie Chavez state park; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this memorial be transmitted to the secretary of energy, minerals and natural resources and the director of the state park and recreation di vi si on. - 2 -.115023.1

[bracketed material] = delete **Underscored material = new**

	State of New Mexico		
	House of Representatives		
1	FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE		
2	FIRST SESSION, 1997		
3			
4	E-h		
5	February 19, 1997		
6			
7	Mr. Speaker:		
8			
9	Your ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE, to		
10	whom has been referred		
11			
12	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 38		
13	has had it under consideration and reports same with		
14	recommendation that it DO PASS , amended as follows:		
15			
16	1. On page 1, on line 22, after the semicolon delete "and"		
17	and delete lines 23 through 25 in their entirety.		
18			
19	Respectfully submitted,		
20			
21			
22			
23	Janes Roger Madalena, Chairnan		
24			
25			
	.115023.1		

			THIRD LEGISLAT SESSION, 199	
				Page 4
1				
2	Adopted		Not Adopted	
3		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
4		(Unier crerk)		(chief cierk)
5		Dat	te	
6				
7	The roll ca	all vote was <u>9</u> F	or <u>0</u> Agai nst	
8	Yes:	9		
9		Picraux, Ryan, S	al azar	
10	Absent:	None		
11				
12				
13	M: \HJ038			
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
	.115023.1			

	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997
1	Page 5
2	
3	
4	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
5	FIRST SESSION, 1997
6	
7	
8	March 12, 1997
9	
10	Mr. President:
11	Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
12	
13	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 38, as anended
14	
	has had it under consideration and reports same with
	recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.
17	
10	Respectfully submitted,
20	
21	
22	
23	Michael S. Sanchez, Chairman
24	
25	
	.115023.1

			Y-THIRD LEGISLATURE RST SESSION, 1997		
1					Page 6
2					
3	Adopted_		Not Adopted		
4		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)	
5					
6		Date			
7		Date _			
8					
9	The roll	call vote was _	<u>10 For 0 Against</u>		
10	Yes:	10			
11	No:	None			
12	Excused:				
13	Absent:	None			
14					
15	HJ038C01				
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
2 4 25					
43					
	.115023	.1			

	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997			
1			Page	7
2				
3				
4	FORTY- THIRD LEGISLATURE			
5	FIRST SESSION, 1997			
6				
7				
8	March	17,	1997	
9				
10	Mr. President:			
11	Your FINANCE COMMITTEE , to whom has been referre	ed		
12				
13	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 38			
14				
	has had it under consideration and reports same with			
	recommendation that it DO PASS .			
17 18	Respectfully submitted,			
10 19				
20				
20 21				
22				
23	Ben D. Altanirano, Chairn			
24				
25				
	Adopted Not Adopted			
	.115023.1			

	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997	5		
1			Page	8
2			U	
3	(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)		
4				
5				
6	Date			
7				
8				
9	The roll call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against			
-	Yes: 6			
11	No: None			
14	Excused: Eisenstadt, Ingle, Lyons, McKibben, Ron Absent: None	nero		
13	hosene. None			
14				
15	HJ038FC1			
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
	.115023.1			

	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997
1	Page 9
2	
3	
4	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
5	FIRST SESSION, 1997
6	,,
7	
8	March 18, 1997
9	
10	Mr. President:
11	Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE , to whom has been
12	referred
13	
14	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 83
15	
	has had it under consideration and reports same with
	recommendation that it DO PASS .
18	Respectfully submitted,
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	Shannon Robinson, Chairman
24	
25	
	.115023.1

	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATU FIRST SESSION, 1997	RE
1 2		Page 10
3 4 5	Adopted Not Adopted (Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
6 7 8	Date	_
9 10 11 12	The roll call vote was <u>3</u> For <u>2</u> Against Yes: 3 No: Ingle, Smith Excused: Adair, Boitano, Feldman, Vernon	
13 14 15	Absent: None	
16 17 18 19	HJ083PA1	
1) 20 21 22		
23 24		
25	.115023.1	